o Water Licence 1BH-ARV1819, Nunavut Water Board, July 5, 2018. Part C Item # 1 

& 2  

Comment: 

1. The Licensee shall obtain all water for hydrostatical testing activities from the Arviat 

Water Reservoir. The volume of water for the purposes of this Licence shall not 
exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day, to a maximum of 
two thousand and two hundred (2,200) cubic metres annually. 

2. Streams cannot be used as a water source unless authorized and approved by the 
NWB in writing. 

3. In the water licence application Dated April 20, 2018 under section 13 ‘Provide the 
overall estimated quantity of water used:

[...]

ARV1819 issued on July 5, 2018  by the Nunavut Water Board, under Part C: 
Conditions applying to water use item # 1 ‘1. The Licensee shall obtain all water for 
hydrostatical testing activities from the Arviat Water Reservoir. The volume of water 
for the purposes of this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) 

IQALUIT#1254823 - v1                                Page 5 

cubic metres per day, to a maximum of two thousand and two hundred (2,200) 
cubic metres annually.’ If the intended water use is 813 cu m it will be 29, 6745 cu, 
m annually and that will exceed the maximum allowance. 

Recommendation: 
CIRNAC would like clarification on the total amount of water to be used.  

6. Hydrostatic test equipment